Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P568155
Luminaire Tested: 8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

Issue Date: 9/15/2022

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3F9LC

Page 1 of 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P568155

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2202-547-4)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

8FT 9600 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3500K, 80CRI LEDS AND NO LENS

N/A

10541.0 lumens

N/A

164.2 lumens/watt
1.29/1.28/1.41

Rectangular (W 0.25'x L: 8' x H: 0)
Direct

64.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P568155
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
3,551 ¢d 170 160°
150°
140°
2,663-cd
130°
1,776 cd 120°
110°
888 cd
100°
0% Up
90°
100% Dn
80°
70°
60°
50°

40°

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 30of6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P568155
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 98 94
99 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
18974 18974 18974
19115 18858 18961
19110 18885 18972
19095 18901 18972
19084 18884 18993
19072 18883 18921
19033 18914 18954
19017 18871 18892
18910 18888 18866
18797 18822 18797
18661 18714 18581
18414 18474 18384
18052 18121 18018
17684 17563 17321
16812 16463 16263
15361 14833 14899
13265 12283 12577
9985 9590 8614

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
37

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

111
91
75
62
53
46
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
91
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

102
86
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P568155
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 3344 3.2 o° 3525 3525 3525 3525 3525

10°-20° 963.7 9.1 5° 3538 3525 3491 3525 3510 336
20°-30° 1474.5 14.0 15° 3427 3421 3392 3421 3405 968
30°-40° 1802.9 17.1 25° 3212 3205 3180 3205 3186 1480
40°-50° 1907.1 18.1 35° 2894 2888 2872 2882 2876 1809
50°-60° 1757.2 16.7 45° 2470 2479 2473 2470 2470 1908
60°-70° 1354.0 12.8 55° 1962 1978 1969 1969 1959 1752
70°-80° 758.7 7.2 65° 1389 1389 1379 1344 1360 1366
80°-90° 188.6 1.8 75° 739 729 713 688 716 783
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 162 152 155 155 140 200
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2772.6 26.3

0°-40° 4575.5 43.4

0°-60° 8239.7 78.2

0°-90° 10541.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 10541.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P568155

CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-96SL-UNV-L835-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3525.4 35254  3525.4 35254 35254
3550.8 3534.9 3496.9 3531.8 3515.9
3538.1 35254 3490.6 3525.4  3509.6
3519.1 3509.6 3477.9 3509.6  3493.7
3496.9 3487.4  3455.7 3487.4 34715
3465.2 34589 3427.1 34589  3443.0
3427.1 3420.8 3392.3  3420.8  3405.0
3389.1 3376.4 33479 3379.6  3366.9
3332.0 3325.7 3297.2  3325.7 3316.2
3275.0 3268.6  3243.3 3268.6  3262.3
3211.6 3205.2 31799  3205.2 3186.2
3138.6 3141.8 3113.3 3129.1 3119.6
3062.6 3062.6 3043.5 3049.9 3049.9
2980.1 2980.1 2951.6 2970.6 29674
2894.5 2888.2 28723  2881.8 28755
2793.1 2789.9 27804  2786.7 2780.4
2691.6 2694.8 2688.5 2685.3  2685.3
2587.0 2593.3  2583.8 2580.7 25775
2469.7 2479.2 24729  2469.7  2469.7
2361.9 2365.1  2355.6 23524 23429
2228.8 2241.4 22351  2228.8  2219.2
2095.6 21146 21019 2095.6  2095.6
1962.4 1978.3 1968.8  1968.8  1959.3
1823.0 1838.8 1826.1 1826.1 1813.4
1677.1 1693.0 1683.5 1673.9 1673.9
1531.3 1544.0 1540.8 1524.9 15154
1388.6 1388.6 1379.1 1344.2 1360.1
1226.9 1223.8 12111 1176.2 1198.4
1068.4 1068.4  1046.2 1005.0 1033.5
897.2 906.7 878.2 849.7 878.2
738.7 729.2 713.3 688.0 716.5
586.5 570.7 551.6 539.0 554.8
428.0 418.5 396.3 396.3 405.8
291.7 282.2 266.3 269.5 256.8
161.7 152.2 155.3 155.3 139.5
66.6 66.6 66.6 60.2 53.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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